

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2659/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLA No. 876/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MOBIN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry is directed to call for the record of the courts
below and after receipt of the record, provide a copy of the
judgment of the trial court to the learned Amicus Curiae and also
place a copy of the same on the paper books.

List after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master