

0ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2659/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in CRLA No. 876/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MOBIN ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Pandey,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Registry is directed to supply copy of the statement
of prosecution witnesses and F.I.R. to the learned Amicus Curiae
within four weeks. Copy of the same be also placed in the paper
books.

List immediately thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master